07-041 Water Main Project 801556, Northbank Junction, EO 77740,
Pub. Wks. - Eng. Services
January 17, 2007

NOTE: See Attached Itemized Tabulation From Public Works

COMPANY NAME:

REPRESENTATIVE:

ADDRESS:
CITY,STATE,ZIP:
TELEPHONE NO.:

Dobson Brothers
Sam Olson

PO Box 81409
Lincoln, NE

Judds Bros. Construction
John R. Judds

3835 N. 68th St.

Lincoln, NE 68505

K2 Construction

Thomas Rogge

7701 Cornhusker Highwa!
Lincoln, NE 68507

T. J Osborn Construction

5801 Johanna Road
Lincoln, NE 68507

TOTAL BID

$94,605.00

$75,102.00

$93,235.03

$78,279.00

COMPANY NAME:

REPRESENTATIVE:

ADDRESS:
CITY,STATE,ZIP:
TELEPHONE NO.:

General Excavating
Scott Fitzgerald

6701 Cornhusker Hwy
Lincoln, NE 68507

H. R. Bookstrom Constructiorn
Eric Bookstrom

6401 N. 60th St.

Lincoln, NE 68507

Skoda Construction, Inc.

Ron Skoda

14030"0O" Street
Lincoln, NE 68520

Midwest Underground
Matthew T Manning
PO Box 280
Syracuse, NE 68446

TOTAL BID

$73,622.10

$73,600.00

$75,281.00

$69,416.40

COMPANY NAME:

REPRESENTATIVE:

ADDRESS:
CITY,STATE,ZIP:
TELEPHONE NO.:

Neuvirth's Construction

7386 County Road P35
Blair, NE 68008

TOTAL BID

$65,729.20




Project: 801556

Bid Analysis

Project 801556 - Let, Bids Opened

Bid Summary

Rank Vendor Name
Neuvirth's Construction, inc.
MIDWEST UNDERGROUND

GENERAL EXCAVATING, INC.

W 0~ MmO B W N s

H. R. BOOKSTROM CONSTRUCTION, INC.

JUDDS BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
SKODA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
T. J. OSBORN CONSTRUCTION, INC.
K2 REAL ESTATE DEVELOPMENT

DOBSON BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION CO.

Bid Total

$65,729.20
$69,416.40
$73,600.00
$73,622.10
$75,102.00
$75,281.00
$78,279.00
$93,235.03
$94,605.00

Project % Deviation | ltem % Deviation

Bid Tabulations

Section 1: Default Section
Line ltem
1 23.0006

Description
12" Water Main

276% T.

hitn:/fannia/analvzebidsnroiect=801556

Neuvirth's

Construction, Inc.

MIDWEST

i UNDERGROUND

H R

BOOKSTROM
CONSTRUCTION,

INC.
GENERAL

EXCAVATING,

INC,

JUDDS
BROTHERS

— CONSTRUCTION

COMPANY
SKODA

CONSTRUCTION

COMPANY
J. OSBORN

Price

$27.90

$32.00

$35.00

$32.30

$32.00

$30.00

Qty

1,498.000

1,498.000

1,498.000

1,498.000

1,498.000

1,498.000

Unit

LF

LF

LF

LF

LF

LF

Page 1 of 11

Ext Amt De
$41,794.20
$47936.00 +§
$52,430.00 +351
$48,38540 +§
$47,936.00 +3
$4494000 +%

01/18/2007



Project: 801556

CONSTRUCTION,
INC.

. K2 REAL ESTATE

32.70% DEVELOPMENT

DOBSON
BROTHERS

32.13% CONSTRUCTION

2 23.0580

3 230578

CO.
12" X 6" Tee, MJ

Neuvirth's
Consiruction, Inc.

MIDWEST
UNDERGROUND

H R.
BOOKSTROM
CONSTRUCTION,
INC.

GENERAL
EXCAVATING,
INC.

JUDDS
BROTHERS
CONSTRUCTION
COMPANY

SKODA
CONSTRUCTION
COMPANY

T.J. OSBORN
CONSTRUCTION,
INC.

K2 REAL ESTATE
DEVELOPMENT

DOBSON
BROTHERS
CONSTRUCTION
CO.

12" X 12" Tee, MJ

Neuvirth's
Construction, Inc.

MIDWEST

UNDERGROUND.

H R
BOOKSTROM
CONSTRUCTION,
INC.

GENERAL
EXCAVATING,
INC.

JuDDS
BROTHERS

htin://apnia/analvzebidsnroiect=8015356

$33.50

$42.25

$42.00

$220.00

$269.00

$220.00

$262.00

$250.00

$310.00

$325.00

$269.13

$435.00

$305.00

$346.00

$285.00

$417.00

$320.00

1,498.000

1,468.000

1,498.000

4.000

4.000

4.000

4.000

4.000

4.000

4.000

4.000

4.000

1.600

1.000

1.000

1.000

1.000

LF

LF

LF

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

Page 2 of 11

$50,183.00 +%

$63,290.50 +&2

$62,916.00 +&2

$880.00

$1,076.00 +

$880.00

$1,048.00 +

$1,000.00 ~i~

$1,240.00 +

$1,300.00 *

$1,076.52 *

$1.740.00 +

$305.00

$346.00

$285.00

$417.00 +

$320.00

01/18/2007



Project: 801556

4 23.0430

E i
H
ok

5 230460 6" Gate Valve, MJ

CONSTRUCTION
COMPANY

SKODA
CONSTRUCTION
COMPANY

T.J. OSBORN
CONSTRUCTION,
INC.

K2 REAL ESTATE
DEVELOPMENT

- DOBSON
BROTHERS
CONSTRUCTION
CO.

12" Butterfly Valve, MJ

Neuvirth's
Construction, Inc.

MIDWEST
UNDERGRCUND

H R
BOOKSTROM
CONSTRUCTION,
INC.

GENERAL
EXCAVATING,
INC.

JUDDS
BROTHERS
CONSTRUCTION
COMPANY

SKODA
CONSTRUCTION
COMPANY

T.J. OSBORN
CONSTRUCTION,
INC.

K2 REAL ESTATE
DEVELOPMENT

DOBSON
BROTHERS
CONSTRUCTION
CO.

Neuvirth's
Construction, Ine.

MIDWEST
UNDERGROUND

H. R.
BOOKSTROM
CONSTRUCTION,

htto://appia/analvzebids?oroiect=801556

$400.00

$375.00

$363.50

$495.00

$1,350.00

$1,275.00

$1,110.00

$1,972.00

$1,200.00

$2,000.00

$1,850.00

$1,734.64

$1,525.00

$601.00

$564.00

$430.00

1.000

1.000

1.000

1.000

5.000

5.000

5.600

5.000

5.000

5.000

5.000

5.000

5.000

5.000

5.000

5.000

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

Page 3 of 11

$400.00

$375.00

$363.50

$465.00

$6,750.00

$6,375.00

$5,550.00

$9,860.00

$6.000.00

$10,000.00

$9,250.00

$8,673.20

$7,625.00

$3,005.00

$2,820.00

$2,150.00

+ 5§

+ 5

+§

01/18/2007



Project: 801556 Page 4 of 11

INC.

GENERAL
EXCAVATING, $534.00 5000 EA $2,670.60 -
INC.

JUDDS
BROTHERS
CONSTRUCTION
COMPANY

SKODA
CONSTRUCTION $800.00 5000 EA $4,000.00 +
COMPANY

T.J. OSBORN
CONSTRUCTION, $700.00 5000 EA $3,500.00 +
INC.

;: K2 REAL ESTATE

$500.00 5.000 EA $2,500.00 -

DEVELOPMENT  ©7°8:92 5000 EA  $3.794.60 .
DOBSON

BROTHERS
ﬂ CONSTRUCTION
cO.

$795.00 5000 EA $3,975.00 +

6 23.0648 12" Solid Sleeve, MJ (L=12")

Neuvirth's
Construction, Inc.

MIDWEST
UNDERGROUND

H R
BOOKSTROM
CONSTRUCTION,
INC.

GENERAL
EXCAVATING, $174.00 1.000 EA $174.00 -
INC.

JUDDS
BROTHERS
CONSTRUCTION
COMPANY

SKODA
CONSTRUCTION $300.00 1.000 EA $306.00
COMPANY

T. J. OSBORN
CONSTRUCTION, $250.00 1.000 EA $250.00 -
INC.

K2 REAL ESTATE
DEVELOPMENT

DOBSON
BROTHERS
CONSTRUCTION
Co.

$353.00 1.000 EA $353.00

$190.00 1.000 EA $190.00 -

$150.00 1.000 EA $150.00 -

$180.00 1.000 EA $180.00 -

$204.84 1.000 EA $204.84 ]

$275.00 1.000 EA $275.00

7 230510 12" Retainer Glands, MJ

g Neuvirth's $115.00 2006 EA $230.00

htin://anpia/analvzebidsnrolect=R01556 01/18/2007



Project: 801556

8 23.0624

Construction, inc.

MIDWEST
UNDERGROUND

H R
BOOKSTROM
CONSTRUCTION,
INC.

GENERAL
EXCAVATING,
INC.

JUDDS
BROTHERS
CONSTRUCTION
COMPANY

SKODA
CONSTRUCTION
COMPANY

T.J. OSBORN
CONSTRUCTION,
INC.

K2 REAL ESTATE
DEVELOPMENT

DOBSON
BROTHERS
CONSTRUCTION
CO.

12" X 6" Reducer, MJ

Neuvirth's
Construction, Inc.

MIDWEST
UNDERGROUND

H.R.
BOOKSTROM
CONSTRUCTION,
INC.

GENERAL
EXCAVATING,
INC.

JUDDS
BROTHERS
CONSTRUCTION
COMPANY

SKODA
CONSTRUCTION
COMPANY

T.J. OSBORN
CONSTRUCTION,
INC.

K2 REAL ESTATE
DEVELOPMENT

hn-//annia/analvzehidsMnroiect=R01 556

$114.00

$95.00

$106.00

$120.00

$200.00

$100.00

$157.86

$135.00

$148.00

$155.00

$118.00

$153.50

$130.00

$300.00

$200.00

$180.11

2.000

2.000

2.000

2.000

2.000

2.000

2.000

2.000

1.000

1.000

1.000

1.000

1.000

1.000

1.000

1.000

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

Page 5 of 11

$228.00

$190.00

$212.00

$240.00

$400.00 +

$200.00

$315.72

$270.00

$148.00

$155.00

$118.00

$153.50

$130.00

$300.00 *

$200.00

$180.11

01/18/2007



Project: 801556

§ 23.0592

10 23.0594

DOBSON
BROTHERS
CONSTRUCTION
COo.

6" Anchoring Elbow, MJ

Neuvirth's
Construction, Inc.

MIDWEST
UNDERGROUND

H. R.
BOOKSTROM
CONSTRUCTION,
INC.

GENERAL
EXCAVATING,
INC.

JUDDS
BROTHERS
CONSTRUCTION
COMPANY

SKODA
CONSTRUCTION
COMPANY

T.J. OSBORN
CONSTRUCTION,
INC.

K2 REAL ESTATE
DEVELOPMENT

DOBSON
BROTHERS
CONSTRUCTION
CO.

8" Anchoring Coupling, MJ
{L=18"

Neuvirth's
Construction, Inc.

MIDWEST
UNDERGROUND

H R
BOOKSTROM
CONSTRUCTION,
INC.

GENERAL
EXCAVATING,
INC.

JUDDS
BROTHERS
CONSTRUCTION
COMPANY

SKODA
CONSTRUCTION

httn://appia/analvzebidsMproject=801556

$160.00

$126.00

$114.00

$100.00

$106.00

$120.00

$200.00

$185.00

$164.04

$140.00

$126.00

$123.00

$102.00

$115.00

$120.00

$200.00

1.000

4.000

4.000

4.600

4.000

4.000

4.000

4.000

4.000

4.000

5.000

5.000

5.000

5.000

5.000

5.000

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

Page 6 of 11

$160.00

$504.00

$456.00

$400.00 -
$424.00
$480.00

$800.00 +

$740.00 +

$656.16 +

$560.00

$630.00

$615.00

$510.00 -
$575.00

$600.00

$1,000.00 +

O1/18/2007



Project: 801556 Page 7of 11

COMPANY

T.J. OSBORN
CONSTRUCTION, $180.00 5000 EA $900.00 +
INC.

K2 REAL ESTATE
DEVELOPMENT

DOBSON
BROTHERS
CONSTRUCTION
CO.

$166.51 5000 EA $832.55 -+

$145.00 5000 EA $725.00

11 23.0480 Hydrant, Cmpl L=5.5'

Neuvirth's
Construction, Inc.

MIDWEST
UNDERGROUND

H.R.
BOOKSTROM
CONSTRUCTION,
INC.

GENERAL
EXCAVATING, $1,135.00 3.000 EA $3,405.00 -
INC.

JUDDS

. BROTHERS
K CONSTRUCTION
COMPANY

SKODA
CONSTRUCTION  $1,800.00 3.000 EA $4,800.00 +
COMPANY

T.J. OSBORN
CONSTRUCTION, $1,250.00 3.000 EA $3,750.00 -
INC,

K2 REAL ESTATE
DEVELOPMENT

DOBSON
- BROTHERS
L CONSTRUCTION

CO.

$1,450.00 3.000 EA $4,350.00

$1,181.00 3.000 EA $3,543.60 -

$1,625.00 3.000 EA $4,875.00 +

$2.000.00 3.000 EA $6,000.00 + 3

$1,669.11 3.000 EA $5,007.33 +

S— R

$1,985.00 3.000 EA $5,955.00 + 3

12 23.0492 Hydrant, Cmpl L=6.5'

: Neuvirth's -
Construction, Inc. $1,500.00 2.000 EA $3,000.00
H MIDWEST 31,216.00 2000 EA $2,432.00 -

UNDERGROUND

H. R.
BOOKSTROM
CONSTRUCTION,
INC.

GENERAL
EXCAVATING, $1,172.00 2000 EA $2,344.00 -
INC.

$1,650.00 2,000 EA $3,300.00 +

http://anpia/analvzebidsMoroiect=R01556 01/18/2007



Project: 801356

13 23.0660

14 23.0665

|
!
ll

JUbBS
BROTHERS
CONSTRUCTION
COMPANY

SKODA
CONSTRUCTION
COMPANY

T.J. OSBORN
CONSTRUCTION,
INC.

K2 REAL ESTATE
DEVELOPMENT

DOBSON
BROTHERS
CONSTRUCTION
CO.

12" Plug, MJ

Neuvirth's
Construction, Inc.

MIDWEST
UNBERGROUND

H.R
BOOKSTROM
CONSTRUCTION,
INC.

GENERAL
EXCAVATING,
INC.

JUDDS
BROTHERS
CONSTRUCTION
COMPANY

SKODA
CONSTRUCTION
COMPANY

T.J. OSBORN
CONSTRUCTION,
INC.

K2 REAL ESTATE
DEVELOPMENT

DOBSON
BROTHERS
CONSTRUCTION
CO.

Conge for Thrust Blocks &
Anchorages {In Place)

Neuvirth's
Construction, Inc.

MIDWEST
UNDERGROUND

httrn:/fannia/analvzebids?nroiect=801556

$2,250.00

$1,600.00

$1,350.00

$1,707.33

$2,100.00

$145.00

$100.00

$66.00

$110.40

$80.00

$125.00

$75.00

$128.19

$120.00

$295.00

$298.00

2.000

2.000

2.000

2.000

2.000

1.000

1.000

1.000

1.000

1.000

1.000

1.000

1.000

1.000

2.800

2.800

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

CcY

CcY

Page 8 of 11

$4,500.00 +§

$3,200.00 +

$2,706.00 -

$3,414.66 +

$4,200.00 +&

$145.00

$100.00

$66.00

$110.40

$80.00

$125.00

$75.00

$128.19

$120.00

$826.00

$834.40

01/18/2007



Project: 801556

15 23.0870

HR
BOOKSTROM
CONSTRUCTION,
INC.

GENERAL
EXCAVATING,
INC.

JUDDS
BROTHERS
CONSTRUCTION
COMPANY

SKODA
CONSTRUCTION
COMPANY

T.J. OSBORN
CONSTRUCTION,
INC.

K2 REAL ESTATE
DEVELOPMENT

BOBSON
BROTHERS
CONSTRUCTION
CO.

Reinf Sil for Thrust Biks &
Anchorages

Neuvirth's
Construction, Inc.

MIDWEST
UNDERGROUND

H. R.
BOOKSTROM
CONSTRUCTION,
INC.

GENERAL
EXCAVATING,
INC.

JUDDS
BROTHERS
CONSTRUCTION
COMPANY

SKODA
CONSTRUCTION
COMPANY

T.J. OSBORN
CONSTRUCTION,
INC.

K2 REAL ESTATE
DEVELOPMENT

DOBSON
BROTHERS
CONSTRUCTION

hitn//annia/anabvrebidenroiect=R0 1558

$200.00

$306.00

$250.00

$300.00

$300.00

$343.76

$375.00

$1.50

$1.25

$1.00

$1.50

$1.00

$1.00

$1.00

$2.02

$1.00

2.800

2.800

2.800

2.800

2.800

2.800

2.800

136.000

136.000

136.000

136.000

136.000

136.000

136.000

136.000

136.000

cY

LBS

LBS

LBS

LBS

LBS

LBS

LBS

LBS

LBS

Page 9 of 11

$560.00 -
$856.80
$700.00 -

$840.00

$840.00

$962.53 +

$1,050.00 +

$204.00

$170.00

$136.00
$204.00
$136.00

$136.00

$136.00

$5274.72

$136.00

01/18/2007



Project: 801556

16 50.0001

17 50.0005

CO.
Misc
Connect to Future 24" x 12" Tee,
M.J.

Neuvirth's
Construction, inc.

MIDWEST
UNDERGROUND

H. R
BOOKSTROM

CONSTRUCTION,
INC.

GENERAL
EXCAVATING,
INC.

JUbDS

BROTHERS
¥ CONSTRUCTION
COMPANY

SKODA
CONSTRUCTION
COMPANY

T.J. OSBORN
CONSTRUCTION,
INC.

K2 REAL ESTATE
DEVELOPMENT

DOBSON
BROTHERS

CONSTRUCTION
CO.

Misc

18" Smooth Steel Casing, 0.250"
Thick, Laid in Place

Neuvirth's
Construction, Inc.

MIDWEST
UNDERGROUND

H R
BOOKSTROM
CONSTRUCTION,
INC,

u GENERAL
EXCAVATING,
' ING.

JUDDS
BROTHERS
CONSTRUCTION
COMPANY

httn //anmia/analvzebids 7oroiect=R01556

$850.00

$700.00

$200.00

$137.00

$2,500.60

$1.000.00

$1.000.00

$902.34

$875.00

$48.75

$40.00

$50.00

$73.50

$50.00

1.000

1.000

1.000

1.000

1.000

1.000

1.000

1.000

1.000

36.000

36.000

36.000

36.000

36.000

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

LF

LF

LF

LF

LF

Page 10 of 11

$850.00

$700.00 -

$200.00 -

$137.00 -

$2,500.00 +5

$1,000.00 +

$1,000.00 +

$902.34

$875.00

$1,755.00

$1,440.00 -

$1,800.00

$2,646.00 +

$1,800.00

017182007



Project: 801556

SKODA
CONSTRUCTION
COMPANY

T.J. OSBORN
CONSTRUCTION,
INC.

K2 REAL ESTATE
DEVELOPMENT

DOBSON

- BROTHERS
CONSTRUCTION
co.

Wit /fannia/anabvzehide M nraiect=R01 556

$50.00

$80.00

$87.71

$98.00

36.000

36.000

36.000

36.000

LF

LF

LF

LF

Page 11 of 11

$1,800.00

$2,880.00 + 5

$3,157.56 +&

$3,528.00 + 8

01/18/2007



